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Please be aware that our food may contain or come into contact with common allergens such as chicken, beef, pork,

egg(poultry), milk(dairy products), buckwheat, peanut, walnut, soybean, wheat, gluten, _),:| _T'_7|=?.—¢— ELH*._" 'c|“:_}_C'>_
mackerel, crab, shrimp, squid, shellfish (not limited to oyster, abalone, and mussel), peach, tomato, sulfites, and pine nuts.
Please ask our staff for more information in advance if you have any food allergies or dietary requirements. QXK Z: A
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All prices are inclusive of 10% Service Charge and 10% VAT
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BRUNCH SET

Served from 10:00 to 13:00

Egg Benedict

KRW 45,000
aHIHEHE

English Muffin, Ham, Eggs, Spinach, Bacon, Sausage, Hash Brown, Hollandaise Sauce

French Toast 44,000
OHX| EAE

Brioche Bread, Seasonal Fruits, Blueberry Jam, Maple Syrup, Whipped Cream, Butter

Burrata Cheese Salad 49,000
HIEIR| R M=

Burrata Cheese, Cherry Tomatoes, Prosciutto Ham, Rocket Salad, White Balsamic

Caesar Salad Poached Egg

45,000
TS ESUAM L=
Mini Cos, Eggs, Bacon, Caesar Dressing

STEAMED BREAD SET

Vegetarian Salad 44,000
HIZ M=

Sprinkle, Eggplant, Sweet Pumpkin, Quinoa, Mini Cos, Paprika, White Wine Vinegar
Served Daily from 10:00 until 22:00
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- Choice of Coffee or Tea 7{I]|, X} = MEH
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Steamd Bread & Coffee or Tea(For 1 Person)

KRwW 38,000




BURGER L d PIZZA b SANDWICH Served from 13:00 to 21:00

Classic Cheeseburger with Truffle Fries
X|= 72t EBIS HAEE

Beef Patties, Bacon, Onions, Lettuce, Tomatoes, American Cheese,
Truffle Oil, French Fries, Burger Buns

Prosciutto Pizza
Aot 2EJ I ELE S Z2 0[Ef2| I|X}

Mozzarella Cheese, Tomato Sauce, Rucola, Prosciutto Ham, Pizza Dough

Club Sandwich with Truffle Fries
S8 MEL|X|FERE ZAHEZ

Chicken Breast, Bacon, Tomatoes, Eggs, Lettuce, Truffle Oil, French Fries, Milk Bread

Caprese Panini
iRt At Al Met EOtE, RMEIZER|X DL

Ciabatta, Tomato, Mozzarella Cheese, Basil Pesto, Rucola, Prosciutto Ham

ORIENTAL & NOODLES

Spicy Han Woo Beef Soup

ot E 20 B SHE=

KRW 45,000

40,000

35,000

32,000

47,000

Korean Beef Bone & Mixed Bone, Korean Beef Soup, Soybean Paste, Eolgali Cabbage,

Rice, 3 side dishes

Grilled Beef Prime Rib with Noodle Soup
D20 T2 AE 2|2 H E A A=

Seasoned Beef Ribs, Rice Noodles, Shrimp, Fish Cake, Coriander, Rice Noodle Broth

Seafood Cream Pasta with Sous-Vide Egg
S ESQUoHIE ZH| THAE}

Shrimp, Scallop, Squid, Egg, Tomato Sauce, Whipped Cream, Spaghetti

Bolognese Pasta
O[ENZ|Al S 2 U|x| mhAE

Meat Sauce, Tomato Sauce, Spaghetti

Fried Rice with Shrimp
EH=AI AN et

Eggs, Shrimp, Sambal Sauce, Green Onion, Rice

46,000

39,000

39,000

33,000

SIGNATURE DRINKS

HOT
Mascarpone Matcha Cappuccino krw 19,000
OFAF PR | R} 7 HER |
Mascarpone Matcha Strawberry Latte
OFAZ | ZERFE | 2|
Beet & Lemon Tea 19,000

SHALE}RIR0| FofLt =St AT St 202 TIE TalAT I A

Tomato & Basil Ade
72N|2h =t TiE EOFE 2RI THHE0l0|1=

SQUEEZED JUICE

ABC Juice ZAZFA

Mixed Apple, Beet, Carrot Afz}, H|E, &2 EE!

>

Ginseng Juice QIAMZ

Ginseng, Honey, Milk

Squeezed Orange Juice QHIX|FTA
Squash Tomato Juice EOE FTA

Squash Mango Juice Y11 FA

SWEET FINISH

Affogato OfE7tE

Milk Shake 2= 4/[0|=

Milk Ice Cream ZF 0}0|AFZ!
Cheese Cake X|E#0|=

Tiramisu E[2}0|4

Please Order One Menu Per Person. 191 10j|%+ =2 HEt=2l1 |C}

ICED

22,000

22,000

22,000

26,000

26,000

25,000

22,000

22,000

25,000

22,000

19,000

19,000

19,000



CLASSIC COCKTAIL

Mimosa O|Z2Af KrRw 29,000
Moet & Chandon Imperial Brut, Orange Juice

Martini Classic OFE|L| Z2{Al 22,000
Dry Gin, Dry Vermouth

Old Fashioned =EIfNE
Bourbon Whisky, Soda Water, Sugar, Angostura

Black Russian =2t 2{A[Of
Vodka, Kahlua

Margarita OF7[2[Ef
Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime Juice

Cosmopolitan ZADZEZ|EL
Vodka, Triple Sec, Lime Juice, Cranberry Juice

Long Island Iced Tea S 0}2/ZH= 0}0|A E|
Vodka, Gin, Tequila, Rum, Triple Sec, Lemon Juice, Coke

Mojito 25|
Rum, Fresh Lime, Mint Leaves, Sugar, Soda Water

Pina Colada I|Lf=2ICt
Malibu Rum, Pina Colada Mixer, Lemon Juice, Pineapple Juice

NON ALCOHOLIC

Scarlet Punch AZIE] HHX| 25,000
Hibiscus Tea, Sweet & Sour Mix, Sugar Syrup, Lemon Juice

Cinderella AlGj|Zizt 22,000
Orange Juice, Pineapple Juice, Cranberry Juice, Lemon Juice, Grenadine Syrup

Shirley Temple AZ| EHIZ
Ginger Ale, Lemon Juice, Grenadine Syrup

Virgin Mojito HZl 25|
Fresh Lime, Mint Leaves, Sugar, Soda Water

Virgin Pina Colada HZXI O|Lf Z2IC}
Pina colada Mixer, Lemon Juice, Pineapple Juice

Ao
s
J
[
il

Please Order One Menu Per Person. 101 10|55 3

SINGLE MALT SPEYSIDE

GLASS BOTTLE
Balvenie 21 Years KRW 1,500,000
Balvenie Caribbean Cask 14 Years 34,000 630,000
Balvenie Doublewood 12 Years 24,000 420,000
Macallan 18 Years Double Cask 56,000 1,080,000
Macallan 15 Years 34,000 630,000
Macallan 12 Years Double Cask 23,000 420,000
Glenfiddich 30 Years 3,300,000
Glenfiddich 18 Years 36,000 680,000
Glenfiddich 15 Years 25,000 460,000
Glenfiddich 12 Years 22,000 400,000
The Glenlivet 18 Years 38,000 720,000
The Glenlivet 12 Years 23,000 410,000

Your bottle can be stored for up to 3 months and there will be an additional charge for subsequent use.
W 22 Al BRI F2 g2 IHY0In, CFS 0/ Al 52+24] M HIZ0| SatgLich




VODKA

Beluga Noble
Grey Goose

Absolut

GIN

Monkey 47
Hendrick's
Tanqueray No.10

Bombay Sapphire

TEQUILA

Patron Anejo
Patron Silver

Jose Cuervo Especial

SOFT DRINKS

Coke, Zero Coke, Cider T7|Z2}, M|ZZ2}, Afo|C}

STILL WATER

Evian ofH|2t

SPARKLING WATER

S. Pellegrino Atglaa|w

GLASS
KrRw 25,000
19,000

17,000

24,000
20,000

20,000

17,000

35,000
25,000

17,000

BOTTLE
375,000
300,000

240,000

370,000
320,000

320,000

240,000

560,000
470,000

240,000

250m 8,000

500m 8,000

50ml 10,000

LOUNGE PLATES

Beef Cube Steak with Truffle Fries & Salad
oAl T AH0|T, ERIZ XIS, Mai=

Beef Tenderloin, Paprika, Mushroom, Onion, Brown Sauce,
Truffle Oil, French Fries, Salad

Fresh Fruits & Assorted Cheese
AZRE ofdut BEX|E A2
Seasonal Fruits, Edam, Emmental, Blue, Camembert, Smoke,

Fruit and Cheese, Salami, Olives

Fresh Fruits
AE 2E 0t

Seasonal Fruits

Assorted Dried Snacks

2E OEF

Beef Jerky, Dried Fish, Nuts, Dried Apricots, Dried Plums,
Dried Vegetables, Dipping Sauce

Fish & Chips
4 o ZA

Tilapia, Truffle Oil, French Fries, Tartar Sauce

Fried Chicken Wings
HIALSH X|Z) Tt E21Z XIS

Fried Chicken Wings, Truffle Oil, French Fries

French Fried Truffle Potatoes
E2iZ RIS

Truffle Oil, French Fries

Served from 15:00 to 23:00

KRwW 59,000

52,000

51,000

45,000

42,000

42,000

27,000




KOREAN TRADITIONAL TEA

HOT ICED
Omija Tea 20|XExt krw 22,000 23,000
Jujube Tea CHZFEX} 22,000
Ginseng Tea QIAf 22,000

FORTNUM & MASON TEA

T707ARE] AZE RA H2 SAH EUE S| 2 RES U2 =9 thEXQ! HAMEL L

Breakfast Blend 18,000 19,000
SYHAE S

Assam

Royal Blend
EUEHE

Assam, Ceylon

Fortmason
IEMN0|&

Darjeeling Tea, Chinese Tea, Orange Blossom

TWG TEA

QEYHRE S Xt RHO| FAIKIHE Al7IE20)A EHESH Luxary & Premium TEASHEQILICE

1837 Black Tea 18,000 19,000
1837 S2HE|

Black Tea, Ripe Berries

French Earl Grey
x| H e o]
Black Tea, Bergamot

Rooibos Vanilla Bourbon Tea(Decaffeinated)
Z0|HAHIE 2 HEH E|
Red Tea, Sweet Vanilla

Chamomile Tea (Decaffeinated)
7120 E|
Chamomile Flower, Honey Aroma

Please Order One Menu Per Person. 10! 10|+ =2 SEIE2ILICE

STEVEN SMITH TEA

AE[E AO|AT}STASH, TAZOO! 0101 MW= HEIS 0|=S tHESH= TEAEME 4L|ch

Peppermint Tea (Decaffeinated) I{j|I{ZIE E| krw 18,000

Hibiscus Tea (Decaffeinated) &|H|AFAE|

Hibiscus, Ginger, Vanilla

Green Tea =i

Sweet Potato, Butter, Daffodil

COFFEE

Americano O}HZ|7l 18,000
Espresso Of|AILz{A

Cappuccino 7HHEX|=

Café Latte 7| 2HH|

Vanilla Café Latte H}'=2}7 | 2t

Caramel Macchiato 7|22 O47|0fE

Cafe Mocha 7|27}

Irish Coffee (Alcohol) 0}0|2|%] 7HL| 21,000

Kahlua Coffee (Alcohol) ZZ0} 70| 21,000

All kinds of coffee can be served as decaffeinated.
2E 379 Aule C7HHeIe R ME 7HsEiLIch

ICED

19,000

19,000

/ SWEET HARMONY

F2|AE 7HE FH 70132 &M E71= MEH T
35,000

Cheese Cake or Tiramisu
X|=A0|3 E= El2t0]4 (Choicel)

Coffee or Tea

\ 71| L= X} (Choicel)




PREMIUM CRAFT BEER

Cosmos Ale Biere de Champagne TAZAO|L | 750ml ABV 4.5%
HE TS} S10|E 2010 Z0|0f FAF AZEO| AMSES Sk st MmOl ot

M light Barrel Aged Scottish Ale E20|E | 750ml ABV 9.5%

L5t ohoto] &t sH2{Ho| Hotnt @350 FAIZE £45t0 =2 HiC|go=z

YA7|E O 6t =248 F= UF

Bullrock Stout Barrel Aged Imperial Stout Sl AEFRE | 750ml A
=2 YTS0HHICIZYCR WY, 7|, =ES ol XISt 20|18 L2 £ Qs WE

Cosmos Ale (Korea) FATA L | 440ml ABV4.5%

Heineken (Netherlands) 10|47l | 350mI ABV 5.0%

Paulaner Weissbier (Germany) I}22}4 HIO|AH|O] | 300ml ABV 5.5%

BOTTLED BEER

Guinness (Ireland) 7|4|A | 330ml ABV 4.2%
1664 Blanc (France) £2f | 330ml ABV5.0%
Corona (Mexico) FZL} | 355m| ABVA.5%

Terra (Korea) E|2} | 330ml ABV4.6%

BY THE GLASS

Champagne
France/Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier Blended

White Wine

Chardonnay , Sauvignon Blanc

Red Wine

Cabernet Sauvignon , Pinot Noir

krRw 65,000

BV 9.0%

22,000

19,000

19,000

19,000

16,000

16,000

13,000

29,000

SIGNATURE COCKTAIL

Room 1500 'ZIH| SIEO| (R
Bourbon Whisky, Maple Syrup, Lime Juice, Cinamon Powder

Lavender Crystal 29| SF7|220f F|5ICH
Bombay Gin, Tanqueray Gin, Sugar Syrup, Fresh Lime Juice

Cimer 'Sh=ibHICH| SHE2 O
Banana Liqueur, Peach Liqueur, Blue Curacao, Lime Juice, Sugar Syrup

Romance Paradise TI2}CIO|ANAM ZIFE ZOHAE
Peach Liqueur, Lime Juice, Cranberry Juice, Tonic Water

Momentary 'ZHEZ|
White Wine, Campari, Apple Pucker, Sweet & Sour Mix, Sugar Syrup

Bailey 'H|Y2|ATI BH= H|Y2|
Baileys Irish Cream, Espresso, Kahlua, Fresh Milk

Mood '"ZEQl=dl

Peach Tree, Honey Syrup, Sweet & Sour Mix, Orange Juice

Schizandra Martini 20X}
Dry Gin, Dry Vermouth, Schizandra Preserves

Toba 'EEHF
Dry Gin, White Wine, Tomato Basil Preserves

WHISKY HIGHBALL

(Sweet or Unsweetened)

Tropical Highball 'StH{EHo| &
Bourbon Whisky, Passion Fruit, Sparkling Water

Jack Daniel's Highball ZHCIL|2 510|&
Jack Daniel's Whisky, Sparkling Water

Kakubin Highball '7}7El 510|=
Suntory Whisky, Sparkling Water

KrRW 25,000

25,000



SINGLE MALT ISLE OF ISLAY, ISLANDS

GLASS
Ardbeg Uigeadail krw 30,000
Talisker 10 Years 21,000
Lagavulin 8 Years 24,000
SINGLE MALT HIGHLAND
Glenmorangie Signet 44,000
Dalmore 15 Years 40,000
Dalmore 12 Years 24,000
Glendronach 12 Years 23,000
SINGLE MALT LOWLAND
Achentoshan 18 Years 37,000
Achentoshan 3 Wood 26,000
Achentoshan 12 Years 21,000

BOTTLE

540,000

390,000

440,000

840,000

750,000

440,000

410,000

680,000

480,000

390,000

BLENDED WHISKY

GLASS
Royal Salute 38 Years
Royal Salute 21 Years 45,000
Ballantine's 30 Years 130,000
Ballantine's 21 Years 41,000
Ballantine's 17 Years 30,000
Johnnie Walker Blue Label 49,000
Johnnie Walker Black Label 18,000
Chivas Regal 18 Years 30,000
Chivas Regal 12 Years 18,000
AMERICAN WHISKEY
Maker’s Mark 19,000
Buffalo Trace 19,000
Jack Daniel's 18,000

BOTTLE

kKrRw 4,850,000

820,000

2,900,000

770,000

540,000

950,000

310,000

540,000

310,000

370,000

370,000

280,000

Your bottle can be stored for up to 3 months and there will be an additional charge for subsequent use.
22E 37120|H, CHZ 012 Al 52HE | MIE H|E0| R atEL|C.
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